CH \$65.00 8672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascent AeroSystems LLC		05/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascent AeroSystems Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Mountain Laurel Lane		
City:	Sandy Hook		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06482		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86725369	SPRITE
Serial Number:	86725375	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035752629

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: carmody torrance sandak & hennessey LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C/M No. 30987-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda m. freed
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4 source=ascent#page1.tif source=ascent#page2.tif

source=ascent#page3.tif		
source=ascent#page4.tif		

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CONNECTICUT LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ASCENT AEROSYSTEMS LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASCENT AEROSYSTEMS

LLC" TO "ASCENT AEROSYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6056920 8100F SR# 20164096348

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml/ 1/2000 %

Authentication: 202436481
Date: 06-06-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:15 PM 05/31/2016
FILED 04:15 PM 05/31/2016
SR 20164096348 - File Number 6056920

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF DELWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF ASCENT AEROSYSTEMS LLC

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is

Connecticut.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Connecticut.

THIRD:

The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is January 12, 2015.

FOURTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ascent AeroSystems LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the Corporation is Ascent AeroSystems Inc. as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of May A.D. 2016.

By:

Jan Peter Fuchs

Peta Fuels

Its Member

{W2680481}

To: Page 4 of 4

FILING #0005579554 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-02202 FILED 05/31/2016 10:24 AM PAGE 03645 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ASCENT AEROSYSTEMS LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Entity Transactions Act, the undersigned Member of Ascent AeroSystems LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, hereby certifies:

FIRST:

The converting entity is Ascent AeroSystems LLC, a Connecticut limited liability

company.

SECOND:

The converted entity shall be Ascent AeroSystems Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD:

The Plan of Conversion was duly approved in the manner required Section 34-633

of the Connecticut General Statutes.

FOURTH:

The Secretary of State is appointed as its agent for service of process. The

Secretary of the State may send any service of process served on the Secretary of

the State to 20 Mountain Laurel Lane, Sandy Hook, Connecticut, 06482.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto sign our names and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of false statement, as of the 20th day of May, 2016.

Ascent AeroSystems LLC

5077784 22 🐇 🔠 By

Jan Peter Fuchs

Its Member

The second secon

(W2680494)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, this ______ day of _______ A.D. 20 / _______ SECRETARY OF THE STATE

RECORDED: 10/20/2016